SU1500XL Estimated Runtime
Load in Watts
UPS Battery Pack 20W 40W 60W 80W 100W 200W 300W 400W 500W 600W 700W 800W 900W 1,000W 1,200W
All runtime values are in minutes.
SU1500XL Internal Batteries 319 219 164 129 106 53 33 23 18 17 12 9.6 8.1 7.0 5.0
SU1500XL 1 BP48V24-2U 1,321 946 731 593 497 265 174 127 99 80 66 56 48 42 34
SU1500XL 1 BP48V60RT3U 2,349 1,712 1,341 1,099 928 512 343 256 201 165 137 117 101 89 71
SU1500XL 2 BP48V60RT3U 4,100 3,059 2,434 2,017 1,720 978 670 507 404 334 281 242 211 187 151
SU1500XL 3 BP48V60RT3U 5,619 4,270 3,438 2,874 2,467 1,431 992 757 608 506 428 370 325 289 235
SU1500XL 4 BP48V60RT3U 6,948 5,364 4,364 3,674 3,171 1,869 1,307 1,004 811 678 576 499 440 392 320
SU1500XL 5 BP48V60RT3U 8,121 6,358 5,219 4,423 3,836 2,292 1,616 1,247 1,011 848 722 628 554 495 406
SU1500XL 6 BP48V60RT3U 9,164 7,264 6,012 5,125 4,464 2,702 1,917 1,485 1,209 1,016 868 756 668 598 492
SU1500XL 7 BP48V60RT3U 10,097 8,093 6,749 5,785 5,060 3,098 2,211 1,720 1,403 1,182 1,012 883 782 701 578
SU1500XL 8 BP48V60RT3U 10,937 8,855 7,436 6,406 5,624 3,482 2,499 1,950 1,595 1,347 1,155 1,009 895 803 664
SU1500XL 9 BP48V60RT3U 11,697 9,558 8,077 6,991 6,161 3,854 2,779 2,176 1,784 1,509 1,296 1,134 1,007 904 749
SU1500XL 10 BP48V60RT3U 12,388 10,209 8,678 7,544 6,671 4,214 3,054 2,399 1,971 1,669 1,436 1,258 1,118 1,005 834